accounting whereas the remaining 19.9% is classified as investment in securities under current

assets and is stated at the Company’s cost of investment in the preparation of the pro forma

financial information set out in section 1 to 3 below.

1. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

The following is a summary of the unaudited pro forma income statement of the Enlarged

Group, assuming that the Blackwater Acquisition had taken place on 1st January, 2003 for the

purpose of illustrating how the Blackwater Acquisition might have affected the results of the

Group.

The unaudited pro forma income statement is prepared to provide f inancial information

on the Enlarged Group as a result of completion of the Blackwater Acquisition. As it is

prepared for illustrative purpose only, it may not purport to represent what the results of the

Enlarged Group for the year ended 31st December, 2003 or any future period shall be.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED
GROUP FOLLOWING THE BLACKWATER ACQUISITION BUT NOT TAKING

ACCOUNT OF THE ALPHA DISPOSAL AND/OR THE 9.9% DISPOSAL

– 114 –

The

Enlarged

HK$ million The Group Adjustments Group

Turnover

Group turnover 1,613 1,613

Share of turnover of jointly controlled entities 1,841 1,841

3,454 3,454

Group turnover 1,613 1,613

Other revenue 1,196 1,196

Operating costs (1,807) (1,807)

Operating profit 1,002 1,002

Finance costs (630) (630)

Share of results of associates 3,202 766(1) 3,968

Share of results of jointly controlled entities 611 611

Amortisation of goodwill – (27)(3) (27)

Profit before taxation 4,185 739 4,924

Taxation (846) (228)(2) (1,074)

Profit after taxation 3,339 511 3,850

Minority interests 10 10

Profit attributable to shareholders 3,349 511 3,860

Notes:

(1) Adjustment to reflect the 49.9% share of result of Blackwater for the year.

(2) Adjustment to reflect the 49.9% share of tax of Blackwater for the year.

(3) Adjustment to reflect the amortisation of goodwill.

2. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

The following is a summary of the unaudited pro forma balance sheet of the Enlarged

Group, assuming that the Blackwater Acquisition had been completed as at 31st December,

2003 for the purpose of illustrating how the Blackwater Acquisition might have affected the

financial position of the Group.

The unaudited pro forma balance sheet is prepared to provide financial information on the

Enlarged Group as a result of completion of the Blackwater Acquisition. As it is prepared for

illustrative purpose only, it may not purport to represent what the balance sheet of the Enlarged

Group shall be on the actual completion of the Blackwater Acquisition.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED
GROUP FOLLOWING THE BLACKWATER ACQUISITION BUT NOT TAKING

ACCOUNT OF THE ALPHA DISPOSAL AND/OR THE 9.9% DISPOSAL

– 115 –

The

Enlarged

HK$ million The Group Adjustments Group

Property, plant and equipment 1,804 1,804

Interests in associates 23,681 3,675(1) 27,356

Interests in jointly controlled entities 4,836 4,836

Interests in infrastructure project investments 1,948 1,948

Investments in securities 2,091 2,091

Other non-current assets 36 36

Total non-current assets 34,396 3,675 38,071

Investments in securities – 1,466(1) 1,466

Inventories 164 164

Retention receivables 21 21

Debtors and prepayments 649 649

Bank balances and deposits 7,243 (5,141)(1) 2,102

Total current assets 8,077 (3,675) 4,402

Bank loans 1,258 1,258

Creditors and accruals 642 642

Taxation 109 109

Total current liabilities 2,009 2,009

Net current assets 6,068 2,393

Total assets less current liabilities 40,464 40,464

Bank and other loans 11,079 11,079

Deferred tax liabilities 151 151

Total non-current liabilities 11,230 11,230

Minority interests 209 209

Net assets 29,025 29,025

Representing:

Share capital 2,254 2,254

Reserves 26,771 26,771

Capital and reserves 29,025 29,025

Note: (1) Adjustment to reflect the acquisition of 69.8% interest in Blackwater.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED
GROUP FOLLOWING THE BLACKWATER ACQUISITION BUT NOT TAKING

ACCOUNT OF THE ALPHA DISPOSAL AND/OR THE 9.9% DISPOSAL

– 116 –

3. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CASH FLOW STATEMENT OF THE ENLARGED

GROUP

The following is a summary of the unaudited pro forma cash flow statement of the

Enlarged Group, assuming that the Blackwater Acquisition had taken place on 1st January,

2003 for the purpose of illustrating how the transaction might have affected the cash flows of

the Group.

The unaudited pro forma cash flow statement is prepared to provide f inancial information

on the Enlarged Group as a result of completion of the Blackwater Acquisition. As it is

prepared for illustrative purpose only, it may not give a true picture of the cash flows of the

Enlarged Group for the year ended 31st December, 2003 or any future period.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED
GROUP FOLLOWING THE BLACKWATER ACQUISITION BUT NOT TAKING

ACCOUNT OF THE ALPHA DISPOSAL AND/OR THE 9.9% DISPOSAL

– 117 –

The Enlarged

HK$ million The Group Adjustments Group

Operating activities

Cash generated from operations 1,264 1,264

Income taxes refunded 2 2

Net cash from operating activities 1,266 1,266

Investing activities

Purchase of property, plant and equipment (90) (90)

Disposals of property, plant and equipment 66 66

Disposals of subsidiaries (11) (11)

Acquisition of an associate – (3,675)(1) (3,675)

Advances to associates (352) (352)

Repayments from associates 2,108 2,108

Advance to a jointly controlled entity (15) (15)

Disposal of infrastructure project investment 61 61

Purchases of securities (1,037) (1,466)(1) (2,503)

Repayments from finance lease debtors 11 11

Acquisitions of other non-current assets (2) (2)

Dividends received from associates 1,422 1,422

Distributions received from listed stapled securities 63 63

Interest received 456 456

Finance lease income received 4 4

Net cash from (utilised in) investing activities 2,684 (5,141) (2,457)

Financing activities

New bank and other loans 2,125 2,125

Repayments of bank loans (4,311) (4,311)

Finance costs paid (179) (179)

Dividends paid (1,533) (1,533)

Net cash (utilised in) financing activities (3,898) (3,898)

Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 52 (5,141) (5,089)

Cash and cash equivalents at 1st January 7,191 7,191

Cash and cash equivalents at 31st December 7,243 (5,141)(1) 2,102

Representing:

Bank balances and deposits at 31st December 7,243 (5,141) 2,102

Note: (1) Adjustment to reflect the acquisition of 69.8% interest in Blackwater.

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP
FOLLOWING THE BLACKWATER ACQUISITION AND THE ALPHA DISPOSAL

BUT NOT TAKING ACCOUNT OF THE 9.9% DISPOSAL

– 118 –

26th November, 2004

The Directors

Cheung Kong Infrastructure Holdings Limited

12th Floor, Cheung Kong Center,

2 Queen’s Road Central,

Hong Kong

Dear Sirs,

We report on the pro forma f inancial information (the “Alpha Disposal Pro Forma

Financial Information”) of Cheung Kong Infrastructure Holdings Limited (the “Company”) set

[…]

HK$ million Group Adjustments Group

Operating activities

Cash generated from operations 1,264 1,264

Income taxes refunded 2 2

Net cash from operating activities 1,266 1,266

Investing activities

Purchase of property, plant and equipment (90) (90)

Disposals of property, plant and equipment 66 66

Disposals of subsidiaries (11) (11)

Acquisition of an associate (3,675) (3,675)

Advances to associates (352) (352)

Repayments from associates 2,108 2,108

Advance to a jointly controlled entity (15) (15)

Disposal of infrastructure project investment 61 61

Purchases of securities (2,503) 1,466(1) (1,037)

Repayments from finance lease debtors 11 11

Acquisitions of other non-current assets (2) (2)

Dividends received from associates 1,422 1,422

Distributions received from listed stapled securities 63 63

Interest received 456 456

Finance lease income received 4 4

Net cash (utilised in) from investing activities (2,457) 1,466 (991)

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP
FOLLOWING THE BLACKWATER ACQUISITION AND THE ALPHA DISPOSAL

BUT NOT TAKING ACCOUNT OF THE 9.9% DISPOSAL

– 125 –

The The

Enlarged Remaining

HK$ million Group Adjustments Group

Financing activities

New bank and other loans 2,125 2,125

Repayments of bank loans (4,311) (4,311)

Finance costs paid (179) (179)

Dividends paid (1,533) (1,533)

Net cash (utilised in) financing activities (3,898) (3,898)

Net (decrease) increase in cash and cash equivalents (5,089) 1,466 (3,623)

Cash and cash equivalents at 1st January 7,191 7,191

Cash and cash equivalents at 31st December 2,102 1,466(1) 3,568

Representing:

Bank balances and deposits at 31st December 2,102 1,466 3,568

Note: (1) Adjustment to reflect the reduction in consideration payable for acquisition of interests in
Blackwater upon disposal of 19.9% interest in Blackwater.

APPENDIX V UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE
ENLARGED GROUP FOLLOWING THE BLACKWATER ACQUISITION AND

THE 9.9% DISPOSAL BUT NOT TAKING ACCOUNT OF THE ALPHA DISPOSAL

– 126 –

26th November, 2004

The Directors

Cheung Kong Infrastructure Holdings Limited

12th Floor, Cheung Kong Center,

2 Queen’s Road Central,

Hong Kong

Dear Sirs,

We report on the pro forma f inancial information (the “9.9% Disposal Pro Forma

Financial Information”) of Cheung Kong Infrastructure Holdings Limited (the “Company”) set

[…]

(2) Adjustment to reverse 9.9% amortisation of goodwill on acquisition of Blackwater.

(3) Adjustment to reverse 9.9% share of tax of Blackwater.

(4) Adjustment to reflect gain on disposal of 9.9% interest in Blackwater.

2. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET OF THE REMAINING GROUP

The following is a summary of the unaudited pro forma balance sheet of the Remaining

Group, assuming that the 9.9% Disposal had been completed on 31st December, 2003 for the

purpose of illustrating how the 9.9% Disposal might have affected the financial position of the

Group following the Blackwater Acquisition.

The unaudited pro forma balance sheet is prepared to provide financial information on the

Remaining Group as a result of completion of the 9.9% Disposal. As it is prepared for

illustrative purpose only, it may not purport to represent what the balance sheet of the

Remaining Group shall be on the actual completion of the 9.9% Disposal.

APPENDIX V UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE
ENLARGED GROUP FOLLOWING THE BLACKWATER ACQUISITION AND

THE 9.9% DISPOSAL BUT NOT TAKING ACCOUNT OF THE ALPHA DISPOSAL

– 130 –

The The

Enlarged Remaining

HK$ million Group Adjustments Group

Property, plant and equipment 1,804 1,804

Interests in associates 27,356 (729)(1) 26,627

Interests in jointly controlled entities 4,836 4,836

Interests in infrastructure project investments 1,948 1,948

Investments in securities 2,091 2,091

Other non-current assets 36 36

Total non-current assets 38,071 (729) 37,342

Investments in securities 1,466 1,466

Inventories 164 164

Retention receivables 21 21

Debtors and prepayments 649 649

Bank balances and deposits 2,102 788(1)(2) 2,890

Total current assets 4,402 788 5,190

Bank loans 1,258 1,258

Creditors and accruals 642 642

Taxation 109 109

Total current liabilities 2,009 2,009

Net current assets 2,393 788 3,181

Total assets less current liabilities 40,464 59 40,523

Bank and other loans 11,079 11,079

Deferred tax liabilities 151 151

Total non-current liabilities 11,230 11,230

Minority interests 209 209

Net assets 29,025 59 29,084

Representing:

Share capital 2,254 2,254

Reserves 26,771 59(2) 26,830

Capital and reserves 29,025 59 29,084

APPENDIX V UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE
ENLARGED GROUP FOLLOWING THE BLACKWATER ACQUISITION AND

THE 9.9% DISPOSAL BUT NOT TAKING ACCOUNT OF THE ALPHA DISPOSAL

– 131 –

Note:

(1) Adjustment to reflect the disposal of 9.9% interest in Blackwater.

(2) Adjustment to reflect gain on disposal of 9.9% interest in Blackwater.

3. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CASH FLOW STATEMENT OF THE REMAINING

GROUP

The following is a summary of the unaudited pro forma cash flow statement of the

Remaining Group, assuming that the 9.9% Disposal had taken place on 1st January, 2003 for

the purpose of illustrating how the 9.9% Disposal might have affected the cash flow of the

Group following the Blackwater Acquisition.

The unaudited pro forma cash flow statement is prepared to provide f inancial information

on the Remaining Group as a result of completion of the 9.9% Disposal. As it is prepared for

illustrative purpose only, it may not give a true picture of the cash flows of the Remaining

Group for the year ended 31st December, 2003 or any future period.

APPENDIX V UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE
ENLARGED GROUP FOLLOWING THE BLACKWATER ACQUISITION AND

THE 9.9% DISPOSAL BUT NOT TAKING ACCOUNT OF THE ALPHA DISPOSAL

– 132 –

The The

Enlarged Remaining

HK$ million Group Adjustments Group

Operating activities

Cash generated from operations 1,264 1,264

Income taxes refunded 2 2

Net cash from operating activities 1,266 1,266

Investing activities

Purchase of property, plant and equipment (90) (90)

Disposals of property, plant and equipment 66 66

Disposals of subsidiaries (11) (11)

Acquisition of an associate (3,675) 729 (1) (2,946)

Advances to associates (352) (352)

Repayments from associates 2,108 2,108

Advance to a jointly controlled entity (15) (15)

Disposal of infrastructure project investment 61 61

Purchases of securities (2,503) (2,503)

Net proceed from disposal of interest in an associate – 59(2) 59

Repayments from finance lease debtors 11 11

Acquisitions of other non-current assets (2) (2)

Dividends received from associates 1,422 1,422

Distributions received from listed stapled securities 63 63

Interest received 456 456

Finance lease income received 4 4

Net cash (utilised in) from investing activities (2,457) 788 (1,669)

Financing activities

New bank and other loans 2,125 2,125

Repayments of bank loans (4,311) (4,311)

Finance costs paid (179) (179)

Dividends paid (1,533) (1,533)

Net cash (utilised in) financing activities (3,898) (3,898)

Net (decrease) increase in cash and cash equivalents (5,089) 788 (4,301)

Cash and cash equivalents at 1st January 7,191 7,191

Cash and cash equivalents at 31st December 2,102 788 2,890

Representing:

Bank balances and deposits at 31st December 2,102 788(1)(2) 2,890

APPENDIX V UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE
ENLARGED GROUP FOLLOWING THE BLACKWATER ACQUISITION AND

THE 9.9% DISPOSAL BUT NOT TAKING ACCOUNT OF THE ALPHA DISPOSAL

– 133 –

Note:

(1) Adjustment to reflect the reduction in consideration payable for acquisition of interests in Blackwater
upon disposal of 9.9% interest in Blackwater.

(2) Adjustment to reflect the net cash arising from the disposal of 9.9% interest in Blackwater.

APPENDIX VI UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE
ENLARGED GROUP FOLLOWING THE BLACKWATER ACQUISITION,

THE ALPHA DISPOSAL AND THE 9.9% DISPOSAL

[…]

information of Blackwater for year ended 31st March, 2004 extracted from the accountants’

report in Appendix II set out in the Circular and adjusted for the transactions resulting from the

Alpha Disposal and 9.9% Disposal and on the same basis of preparation set out in Appendix

III.

1. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT OF THE REMAINING GROUP

The following is a summary of the unaudited pro forma income statement of the

Remaining Group illustrating how the Alpha Disposal and 9.9% Disposal might have affected

the results of the Group following the Blackwater Acquisition.

The unaudited pro forma income statement is prepared to provide f inancial information

on the Remaining Group as a result of completion of the Alpha Disposal and 9.9% Disposal. As

it is prepared for illustrative purpose only, it may not purport to represent what the results of

the Remaining Group for the year ended 31st December, 2003 or any future period shall be.

APPENDIX VI UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE
ENLARGED GROUP FOLLOWING THE BLACKWATER ACQUISITION,

THE ALPHA DISPOSAL AND THE 9.9% DISPOSAL

– 137 –

The The

Enlarged Remaining

HK$ million Group Adjustments Group

Turnover

Group turnover 1,613 1,613

Share of turnover of jointly controlled entities 1,841 1,841

3,454 3,454

Group turnover 1,613 1,613

Other revenue 1,196 59(3) 1,255

Operating costs (1,807) (1,807)

Operating profit 1,002 59 1,061

Finance costs (630) (630)

Share of results of associates 3,968 (152)(1) 3,816

Share of results of jointly controlled entities 611 611

Amortisation of goodwill (27) 5(2) (22)

Profit before taxation 4,924 (88) 4,836

Taxation (1,074) 45(1) (1,029)

Profit after taxation 3,850 (43) 3,807

Minority interests 10 10

Profit attributable to shareholders 3,860 (43) 3,817

Note:

(1) Adjustment to reverse 9.9% share of results of Blackwater.

(2) Adjustment to reverse 9.9% share of goodwill on acquisition of Blackwater.

(3) Adjustment to reflect gain on disposal of 9.9% interest in Blackwater.

2. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET OF THE REMAINING GROUP

The following is a summary of the unaudited pro forma balance sheet of the Remaining

Group, assuming that the Alpha Disposal and 9.9% Disposal had been completed on 31st

December, 2003 for the purpose of illustrating how the Alpha Disposal and 9.9% Disposal

might have affected the financial position of the Group following the Blackwater Acquisition.

The unaudited pro forma balance sheet is prepared to provide financial information on the

Remaining Group as a result of completion of the Alpha Disposal and 9.9% Disposal. As it is

prepared for illustrative purpose only, it may not purport to represent what the balance sheet of

the Remaining Group shall be on the actual completion of the Alpha Disposal and 9.9% Disposal.

APPENDIX VI UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE
ENLARGED GROUP FOLLOWING THE BLACKWATER ACQUISITION,

THE ALPHA DISPOSAL AND THE 9.9% DISPOSAL

– 138 –

The The

Enlarged Remaining

HK$ million Group Adjustments Group

Property, plant and equipment 1,804 1,804

Interests in associates 27,356 (729)(2) 26,627

Interests in jointly controlled entities 4,836 4,836

Interests in infrastructure project investments 1,948 1,948

Investments in securities 2,091 2,091

Other non-current assets 36 36

Total non-current assets 38,071 (729) 37,342

Investments in securities 1,466 (1,466)(1) –

Inventories 164 164

Retention receivables 21 21

Debtors and prepayments 649 649

Bank balances and deposits 2,102 1,466(1) 4,356

729(2)

59(3)

Total current assets 4,402 788 5,190

Bank loans 1,258 1,258

Creditors and accruals 642 642

Taxation 109 109

Total current liabilities 2,009 2,009

Net current assets 2,393 788 3,181

Total assets less current liabilities 40,464 59 40,523

Bank and other loans 11,079 11,079

Deferred tax liabilities 151 151

Total non-current liabilities 11,230 11,230

Minority interests 209 209

Net assets 29,025 59 29,084

Representing:

Share capital 2,254 2,254

Reserves 26,771 59 26,830

Capital and reserves 29,025 59 29,084

APPENDIX VI UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE
ENLARGED GROUP FOLLOWING THE BLACKWATER ACQUISITION,

THE ALPHA DISPOSAL AND THE 9.9% DISPOSAL

– 139 –

Note:

(1) Adjustment to reflect disposal of 19.9% interest in Blackwater.

(2) Adjustment to reflect disposal of 9.9% interest in Blackwater.

(3) Adjustment to reflect gain on disposal of 9.9% interest in Blackwater.

3. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CASH FLOW STATEMENT OF THE REMAINING

GROUP

The following is a summary of the unaudited pro forma cash flow statement of the

Remaining Group, assuming that the Alpha Disposal and 9.9% Disposal had taken place on 1st

January, 2003 for the purpose of illustrating how the Alpha Disposal and 9.9% Disposal might

have affected the cash flows of the Group following the Blackwater Acquisition.

The unaudited pro forma cash flow statement is prepared to provide f inancial information

on the Remaining Group as a result of completion of the Alpha Disposal and 9.9% Disposal. As

it is prepared for illustrative purpose only, it may not give a true picture of the cash flows of the

Remaining Group for the year ended 31st December, 2003 or any future period.

APPENDIX VI UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE
ENLARGED GROUP FOLLOWING THE BLACKWATER ACQUISITION,

THE ALPHA DISPOSAL AND THE 9.9% DISPOSAL

– 140 –

The The

Enlarged Remaining

HK$ million Group Adjustments Group

Operating activities

Cash generated from operations 1,264 1,264

Income taxes refunded 2 2

Net cash from operating activities 1,266 1,266

Investing activities

Purchase of property, plant and equipment (90) (90)

Disposals of property, plant and equipment 66 66

Disposals of subsidiaries (11) (11)

Acquisition of an associate (3,675) 729(2) (2,946)

Advances to associates (352) (352)

Repayments from associates 2,108 2,108

Advance to a jointly controlled entity (15) (15)

Net proceed from disposal of interest in an associate – 59(3) 59

Disposal of infrastructure project investment 61 61

Purchases of securities (2,503) 1,466(1) (1,037)

Repayments from finance lease debtors 11 11

Acquisitions of other non-current assets (2) (2)

Dividends received from associates 1,422 1,422

Distributions received from listed stapled securities 63 63

Interest received 456 456

Finance lease income received 4 4

Net cash (utilised in) from investing activities (2,457) 2,254 (203)

Financing activities

New bank and other loans 2,125 2,125

Repayments of bank loans (4,311) (4,311)

Finance costs paid (179) (179)

Dividends paid (1,533) (1,533)

Net cash (utilised in) financing activities (3,898) (3,898)

Net (decrease) increase in cash and cash equivalents (5,089) 2,254 (2,835)

Cash and cash equivalents at 1st January 7,191 7,191

Cash and cash equivalents at 31st December 2,102 2,254 4,356

Representing:

Bank balances and deposits at 31st December 2,102 2,254(1)(2) 4,356

APPENDIX VI UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE
ENLARGED GROUP FOLLOWING THE BLACKWATER ACQUISITION,

THE ALPHA DISPOSAL AND THE 9.9% DISPOSAL

– 141 –

Note:

(1) Adjustment to reflect the reduction in consideration payable for acquisition of interest in Blackwater
upon disposal of 19.9% interest in Blackwater.

(2) Adjustment to reflect the reduction in consideration payable for acquisition of interest in Blackwater
upon disposal of 9.9% interest in Blackwater.

(3) Adjustment to reflect the net cash arising from the disposal of 9.9% interest in Blackwater.

APPENDIX VII GENERAL INFORMATION